

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17893-17894/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2005 in LPA No. 399/2004 & LPA No. 400/2004 in WP N O.

6176/2004 & WP No. 6183/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BIPIN M. SANGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA HOUSING & AREA DEV.AUTH.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 05/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar,Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Mr. S.M. Jadhav, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of

respondent No.3.

Issue notice to the remaining respondents.

Status quo to be maintained in the meantime.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master