

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17893-17894/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2005 in LPA No. 399/2004 in WP 6183/2004 & LPA 400/04

in WP 6176/04 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BIPIN M. SANGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA HOUSING & AREA DEV.AUTH.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call after four weeks in view of the letter circulated.

In the meantime, petitioner to take fresh steps to serve upon

the unserved respondents. Dasti service in addition is permitted.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, learned counsel appears on behalf of the State.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

COURT MASTER
ER

(ANAND

COURT MAST